

Press Release

Paris, 14 April 2021

Khalil Tabbi is appointed investor relations manager at CNP Assurances



With effect from 1 April 2021, Khalil Tabbi has been appointed investor relations manager at CNP Assurances, replacing Nicolas Legrand. He consequently has responsibility for CNP Assurances' financial communication and is in charge of relations with analysts, with equity and credit market investors and with financial ratings agencies. He also has responsibility for CNP Assurances' preventive recovery plan.

He has held many positions in the insurance sector over his career, both within insurance groups and in an actuarial consulting firm.

He joined CNP Assurances in 2011 as an expert risk analyst. In 2014, he became

head of the service with responsibility for asset allocation and the optimisation of Solvency 2 within the investment department, and later, in 2017, manager of the economic capital department within the Group risk management department, a post he held until March 2021.

Biography of Khalil Tabbi

Khalil Tabbi is investor relations manager at CNP Assurances since 1 April 2021.

A graduate of the ISUP (Institute of Statistics at Paris University), an actuary and expert in ERM and holder of the international CERA certification, he began his career in 2006 in the SMA insurance group, before joining the actuarial consultancy firm Milliman Paris in 2008, for whom he worked on actuarial auditing assignments, the introduction of Solvency 2 and the assessment of insurance companies for acquisition purposes.

He joined CNP Assurances in 2011 as an expert risk analyst, where he was involved in the introduction of Solvency 2 and of the company's internal risk management system. In 2014, he became head of the service with responsibility for asset allocation and the optimisation of Solvency 2 within the investment department, and later, in 2017, manager of the economic capital department within the group risk management department, a post he held until March 2021.

About CNP Assurances

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries in Europe, notably in Italy, and Latin America, where it is very active in Brazil, its second largest market. As an insurance, coinsurance, and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances designs innovative personal risk/protection and savings/retirement solutions. The company has more than 36 million insured in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 12 million in savings/retirement. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method as well as to the needs of customers in each country in relation to their protection and making their lives easier.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998, and is a subsidiary of La Banque Postale. The Company reported net income of €1,350 million in 2020.

